
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061564-2025 

Tender

Material Recovery Facilities for the district of Staffordshire
Moorlands

Cheshire East Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061564
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a663 (view related notices)
Published 2 October 2025, 10:10am

Scope 

Reference

DN792669

Description

Provision of Material Recovery Facilities (MRF) for the processing of 

dry mixed recycling (DMR) arising from the district of Staffordshire Moorlands

Total value (estimated)

£15,000,000 excluding VAT

£18,000,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061564-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061564-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a663


Page 2 to 7

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

Possible extension to 31 March 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

The extension will be mutually agreeable and will be agreed 6 months prior to the original
end date

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment

Contract locations

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Lot constraints

Maximum number of lots a supplier can be awarded: 1

Description of how multiple lots may be awarded:



Page 3 to 7

The lot structure incorporates 2 lots. 

Lot 1 requires bidders to provide variable costing through the pricing schedule which
includes a basket of goods rebate. 

Lot 2 requires bidders to provide a fixed price which will be fully inclusive.

Only one lot will be awarded. The decision of whether to award the contract to lot 1 or lot
2 will be taken at the authority's discretion.

 

Lot 1. Variable price incorporating a basket of goods

Description

Variable price incorporating a basket of goods. Please refer to the tender documents
appendix C and the pricing schedule for further information regarding lots.

Lot value (estimated)

£15,000,000 excluding VAT

£18,000,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.



Page 4 to 7

Lot 2. Fixed Price incorporating fully inclusive gate fee

Description

Fixed Price incorporating fully inclusive gate fee. Further information is included in the
tender documents and pricing schedule.

Lot value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Variable price incorporating a basket of goods

Lot 2. Fixed Price incorporating fully inclusive gate fee

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 



Page 5 to 7

Enquiry deadline

14 November 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

26 November 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

15 December 2025

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 1 August 2028

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 6 to 7

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Cheshire East Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTWR-7124-XZXQ

Delamere House, Delamere Street

Crewe



Page 7 to 7

CW12JZ

United Kingdom

Email: procurementeast@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Region: UKD62 - Cheshire East

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementeast@cheshireeast.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Lot constraints

	
	Lot 1. Variable price incorporating a basket of goods
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Fixed Price incorporating fully inclusive gate fee
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cheshire East Council


		2026-02-24T05:57:07+0000
	TCPDF




